

Town of Fremont, NC

Job Opportunity

Position: Public Works Director/Code Enforcement Officer

BACKGROUND: Are you looking for a dynamic position within a growing community? Then this is an opportunity you don't want to miss! The Town of Fremont is advertising the position of Public Works Director/Code Enforcement Officer

Job Description: This is a full-time/Exempt position. Some of the duties include but are not limited to: coordinating and directing all activities of the public works program for the Town. Work involves improvements in the water and sewer systems, operation of the water and wastewater treatment plants, code enforcement and the electrical distribution system. Work includes the responsibility for planning and implementation of public works projects. Experience in a municipal government setting is a plus. A full job description is available on the Town's website at www.fremontnc.gov.

Minimum Education Requirements: High School Diploma and some experience in public works and management or equivalent preferred.

Anticipated Starting Salary: \$60,000 - \$65,000 (DOQ). The Town provides a tremendous benefits package to include health benefits, dental, and a 401K plan where the Town contributes 5%.

To apply, interested applicants must fill out a Town of Fremont Employment application, which can be found online at <u>www.fremontnc.gov</u>. All applications and resumes can be sent to: <u>jartis@fremontnc.gov</u> or mailed to: Joyce Artis P.O. Box 4 – Fremont, NC 27830.

Application Deadline: April 25, 2025 at 12 Noon.

The Town of Fremont is an equal opportunity employer. All applicants will be considered for employment without attention to race, color, religion, sexual orientation, gender, identity, national origin, veteran or disability status.

